
COUNTY OFFICERS OF PUTNAM COUNTY-1962 

MEMBER OF ASSEMBLY   TERM   ELECTED   EXPIRATION  

Willis H. Stephens   2 years  Nov. 8/60   Dec. 31/62 

 

COUNTY JUDGE & SURROGATE 

Fred A. Dickinson   6 years  Nov. 7/61   Dec. 31/67 

 

SHERIFF  

Frank Lyden    3 years  Nov. 8/60   Dec. 31/63 

 

COUNTY CLERK 

C. William Rich    3 years  Nov. 3/59   Dec. 31/62 

 

COUNTY TREASURER 

David D. Bruen    3 years  Nov. 8/60   Dec. 31/63 

 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Howard A. Thomsen   3 years  Nov. 7/61   Dec. 31/64 

 

COMMISSIONER OF WELFARE 

Elizabeth L. Smith   3 years  Nov. 7/61   Dec. 31/64 

 

CORONERS  

John DelCampo    3 years  Nov. 7/61   Dec. 31/64 

Frank C. Genovese   3 years  Nov. 3/59   Dec. 31/62 

Robert S. Cleaver   3 years  Nov. 8/60   Dec. 31/63 

Robert Seitz    3 years  Nov. 8/60   Dec. 31/63 

 

APPOINTMENTS 

 

SUPT. OF HIGHWAYS 

Gerald J. Oram     4 years  May 11/58   May 11/62 

 

SEALER OF WGTS. AND MEASURES 

Erling B. Abel            None 

 

COMMISSIONERS OF ELECTIONS 

Irwin M. Katz, Pres.   2 years  Jan. 1/61   Dec. 31/62 

Frank C. Bowers, Jr., Sec.*     Mar.16/61   Dec. 31/62 

*Unexpired term of Joseph E. Vankeuren 

 

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

Donald B. Race 

 

COUNTY ATTORNEY 

Sol Kroll     2 years 

 

DEPUTY COUNTY TREASURER 

Mathew Marrone  



TOWN OFFICERS --- TOWN OF CARMEL 1962 

 

 

SUPERVISOR     TERM   ELECTED      EXPIRATION 

 

Horace Lockwood       2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

TOWN CLERK  

 

John P. Morris         2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 

 

Frances M. Donegen    4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

 

Frank Oakley           4 yrs.  Nov. 3/59      Dec. 31/63 

 

COUNCILMAN 

 

Thomas F. Egan    4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

 

William Lippman           4 yrs.  Nov. 3/59      Dec. 31/63 

 

 

ASSESSOR 

 

George F. Warnecke   4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

 

Enrico De Francesco*  4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

       

Charles Lounsbury   2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

TAX COLLECTOR 

 

Marcella M. Lorenzen  2 yrs.   Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS 

 

Richard T. Othmer          2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

 

*Appointed to fill unexpired term of DeLong O. Kellogg 

 

 







TOWN OFFICERS --- TOWN OF PATTERSON 1962 

 

 

 

SUPERVISOR     TERM   ELECTED      EXPIRATION 

William J. Miller       2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

TOWN CLERK  

Donald B. Smith*        2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 

George J. Pfahl           4 yrs.  Nov. 3/59      Dec. 31/63 

 

Walter Carey      4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

 

COUNCILMAN    

Walter Rutledge           4 yrs.  Nov. 3/59      Dec. 31/63 

 

John R. Schlump    4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

 

ASSESSOR      

William V. Peragine   4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

 

James M. MacKenzie   4 yrs.  Nov. 3/59      Dec. 31/63 

     

Mortimer H. Dykeman   2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

TAX COLLECTOR 

Varna N. Knowles          2 yrs.   Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS 

Howard Burdick            2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

 

*Appointed to fill the unexpired term of Junia W. Dykeman 



 

TOWN OFFICERS--- TOWN OF PHILIPSTOWN 1962 

 

SUPERVISOR     TERM   ELECTED      EXPIRATION 

 

Jeremiah R. Downey      2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

TOWN CLERK & COLLECTOR 

 

Margaret W. Mihalik       2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 

 

Thomas A. Collins         4 yrs.  Nov. 3/59      Dec. 31/63 

 

Chester Nelson    4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

 

COUNCILMAN 

 

Robert Plimpton      4 yrs.  Nov. 3/59      Dec. 31/63 

      

Allan J. MacNiven   4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

 

ASSESSOR 

 

Theodore Selleck   4 yrs.  Nov. 3/59      Dec. 31/63 

       

William A. Constantino  4 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/65 

      

Milton J. Powers   2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS 

 

Joseph N. Lahey           2 yrs.  Nov. 7/61      Dec. 31/63 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TOWN OFFICERS - TOWN OF PUTNAM VALLEY 1962 

 

 

SUPERVISOR      TERM  ELECTED  EXPIRATION 

Harry G. Silleck    2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

TOWN CLERK  

Elsie Watson     2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 

J. Willard Hanf            4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

Harvey Tave       4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

COUNCILMAN 

Harriet E. Gair    4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

Theodore Morrissey    4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

ASSESSOR 

Steve S. White     4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

Philip J. Keating    4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

Joseph Priore     2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

TAX COLLECTOR 

Ingrid O. Reichert        2 yrs.  11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS 

Arthur S. Barger        2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TOWN OFFICERS - TOWN OF PUTNAM VALLEY 1962 

 

 

SUPERVISOR      TERM  ELECTED  EXPIRATION 

Harry G. Silleck    2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

TOWN CLERK  

Elsie Watson     2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 

J. Willard Hanf            4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

Harvey Tave       4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

COUNCILMAN 

Harriet E. Gair    4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

Philip J. Keating*    4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

ASSESSOR 

Steve S. White     4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

Felix Orlando**    4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

Joseph Priore     2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

TAX COLLECTOR 

Ingrid O. Reichert        2 yrs.  11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS 

Arthur S. Barger        2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

 

*Appointed on July 28, 1962 to fill the unexpired term of the late 

Theodore J. Morrissey 

 

**Appointed on August 11, 1962 to fill the unexpired term of Philip J. 

Keating 



TOWN OFFICERS - TOWN OF SOUTHEAST 1962 

 

 

SUPERVISOR      TERM  ELECTED  EXPIRATION 

Joseph Cioccolanti    2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

TOWN CLERK & TAX COLLECTOR  

John R. Truran     2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 

Behrend M. Goossen         4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

James F. Sheppard     4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

COUNCILMAN 

Robert Ives     4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

VACANCY      4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

ASSESSOR 

Robert J. Kilcoyne    4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

Thomas Forschner, Sr.   4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

John H. Potts     2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS 

Richard L. Palmer    2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TOWN OFFICERS - TOWN OF SOUTHEAST 1962 

 

 

SUPERVISOR      TERM  ELECTED  EXPIRATION 

Joseph Cioccolanti    2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

TOWN CLERK & TAX COLLECTOR  

John R. Truran     2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 

Behrend M. Goossen         4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

James F. Sheppard     4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

COUNCILMAN 

Robert Ives     4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

Edward P. Kobacker*    4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

ASSESSOR 

Robert J. Kilcoyne    4 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/65 

 

Thomas Forschner, Sr.   4 yrs. 11/3/59  12/31/63 

 

John H. Potts     2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS 

Richard L. Palmer    2 yrs. 11/7/61  12/31/63 

 

 

*Appointed to fill the unexpired term of James F. Sheppard 
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